John Deere > Turf And Utility >TRACTOR, LAWN AND GARDEN >GX345 - TRACTOR, LAWN AND GARDEN >GX345 Lawn and Garden Tractor
>20 ENGINE AM135052 >ST604221 - CYLINDER HEAD AND CRANKCASE

MP14942



John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR, LAWN AND GARDEN >GX345 - TRACTOR, LAWN AND GARDEN >GX345 Lawn and Garden Tractor >20 ENGINE AM135052 >5T604221 - CYLINDER HEAD AND

CRANKCASE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS

1 M113676 GASKET 1 BREATHER COVER

2 M76123 COVER 1 BREATHER

3 19M7865 SCREW 4 M8 X 16

4 M76154 SEAL 1 UPPER CRANKSHAFT

5 MIU12135 BEARING 1 (SUB FOR M97316)

6 AM121223 CRANKCASE 1 (FD611V-ESO1, FS01)

6 AM133751 CRANKCASE 1 (FD611V-AS02, BS02)

7 M70227 PIN 6

8 19M7863 SCREW 8 M6 X 25

9 M76073 BUSHING 8

10 MIU11358 GASKET 2 ROCKER COVER, (SUB FOR M76072)

1 M139016 GASKET 1 CRANKCASE COVER

12 M76071 CASE 2 ROCKER

13 M131852 BOLT 4

14 M144862 CYLINDER HEAD 1 (STARTER SIDE)

15 M76070 ENGINE CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 2

16 19M8318 SCREW 8 M8 X 45

17 M76154 SEAL 1 LOWER CRANKSHAFT

18 M119092 COVER 1 CRANKCASE

19 M77734 CLAMP 2

20 M118833 TUBE 1

21 M88987 SEAL 1 GOVERNOR SHAFT

22 M144861 CYLINDER HEAD 1 (FILTER SIDE)

23 MIU11988 BOLT 10 (SUB FOR M118772)

24 M95848 SCREW 2

25 M76124 PLATE 2

26 M76125 VALVE 2

27 14M7298 FLANGE NUT 4 M8

28 19M7897 BOLT 3 (ENGINE MOUNTING)

29 19M7799 BOLT 1 (ENGINE MOUNTING, RH REAR)
AM131644 GASOLINE ENGINE 1 MARKED FD611V-FS01; SUB FOR AM128210
AM133564 GASOLINE ENGINE 1 (FD611V-AS02) (SUB FOR AM133747)

(FD611V-BS02) (MEETS EU EMISSION REGULATION) (SUB

AM135052 GASOLINE ENGINE 1

AM133747)



KEY

PART NO.
AM128210
AM133747
AM128198

PART NAME

SHORT BLOCK ASSEMBLY
SHORT BLOCK ASSEMBLY
LABEL KIT

a1y

REMARKS
(FD611V-ESO1, FS01)
(FD611V-AS02, BS02)
ENGINE



John Deere > Turf And Utility >TRACTOR, LAWN AND GARDEN >GX345 - TRACTOR, LAWN AND GARDEN >GX345 Lawn and Garden Tractor
>20 ENGINE AM135052 >ST604226 - PISTON AND CRANKSHAFT

PUOT084



John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR, LAWN AND GARDEN >GX345 - TRACTOR, LAWN AND GARDEN >GX345 Lawn and Garden Tractor >20 ENGINE AM135052 >5T604226 - PISTON AND

CRANKSHAFT

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS

1 AM105554 PISTON RING KIT 1 STD

1 AM105562 PISTON RING KIT 2 .50MM (.020") OS

2 M76120 SNAP RING AR

3 AM116415 PISTON REPLACEMENT KIT 2 NLA; ORDER AM105554, M76120 AND M96545
3 AM116416 PISTON REPLACEMENT KIT 2 NLA; ORDER AM105562, M76120 AND M76096
4 M76119 PIN 2

5 uC12440 CRANKSHAFT 1 MARKED FD611V-FS01; SUB FOR AM105564

5 AM133752 CRANKSHAFT 1 (FD611V-AS02, BS02)

6 M76122 DOWEL PIN 1

7 M76121 GEAR 1

8 AM105565 CONNECTING ROD 2 STD (FD611V-ES01, FSO1) (SUB AM133731)

8 AM106252 CONNECTING ROD AR .50MM (.020") US, (FD611V-ES01, FS01) (SUB AM133732)
8 AM133731 CONNECTING ROD 2 STD (FD611V-AS02, BS02)

8 AM133732 CONNECTING ROD AR .50MM (.020") US, (FD611V-AS02, BS02)

9 M147310 BOLT 4 SUB FOR PT12040

10 M96545 PISTON 1

10 M76096 PISTON 2



John Deere > Turf And Utility >TRACTOR, LAWN AND GARDEN >GX345 - TRACTOR, LAWN AND GARDEN >GX345 Lawn and Garden Tractor
>20 ENGINE AM135052 >ST604227 - CAMSHAFT AND VALVES

1)

i)

[

N
MP19503 13



John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR, LAWN AND GARDEN >GX345 - TRACTOR, LAWN AND GARDEN >GX345 Lawn and Garden Tractor >20 ENGINE AM135052 >5T604227 - CAMSHAFT AND VALVES

KEY PART NO. PART NAME |QTY REMARKS

1 AM109389 ARM KIT 2 NLA, SHAFT AND ROCKER
1 M76086 ROCKER ARM 2 SUB FOR AM109389
1 M76087 SHAFT 2 SUB FOR AM109389
1 M76093 CLIP 2 SUB FOR AM109389
2 M76092 NUT 4

3 M76091 SCREW 4

4 M118845 RETAINER 4

5 M118842 RETAINER 4

6 M135854 SPRING 4

7 M76084 RETAINER 4

8 M76090 SEAL 4

9 M150551 INTAKE VALVE 2 (SUB FOR M120264)
10 M120241 EXHAUST VALVE 2

11 AM127312 CAMSHAFT 1

12 M76089 TAPPET 4

13 M76088 PUSH ROD



John Deere > Turf And Utility >TRACTOR, LAWN AND GARDEN >GX345 - TRACTOR, LAWN AND GARDEN >GX345 Lawn and Garden Tractor
>20 ENGINE AM135052 >ST604228 - ENGINE OIL PUMP AND FILTER

PUO&350



Thank you so much for reading.
Please click the “Buy Now!”
button below to download the

complete manual.

After you pay.
You can download the most
perfect and complete manual In

the world immediately.

Our support email:

ebooklibonline@outlook.com


https://www.ebooklibonline.com/downloads/john-deere-gx345-lawn-and-garden-tractor-parts-catalogue-manual-instant-download-publication-no-pc9078/



